TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMV FINANCIAL INC.		10/03/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vantrix Corporation	
Street Address:	1425 Rene-Levesque Blvd. West, Suite 1200	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3G1T7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76339413	SPOT XDE
Serial Number:	77007792	VANTRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (613)831-3329

 Phone:
 613-831-6003

 Email:
 admin@ip-mex.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Victoria Donnelly
Address Line 1: PO Box 24001
Address Line 2: Hazeldean RPO

Address Line 4: Kanata, Ontario, CANADA K2M2C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPOT XDE AND VANTRIX

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0700

JP \$65.00 76339

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Donnelly	
Signature:	/vdonnelly/	
Date:	10/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MMV-Financial-Release-Oct03-2011#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0701

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

MMV FINANCIAL INC., a corporation incorporated under *Canada Business Corporation Act*, having a place of business at 95 Wellington Street West, 22nd Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2N7 Canada,

hereby fully releases its security interest in the interests of <u>VANTRIX</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its registered office and principal place of business at 1425 Rene-Levesque Blvd. West, Suite 1200, Montreal, Quebec, H3G 1T7 Canada

with regard to the Intellectual Property assets of Vantrix Corporation (Trademark applications and registrations, Patent applications and granted patents, including divisional, continuation, reissue and re-examination applications, and Domain name registrations)

as set forth in the **Deed of Hypothec**, dated **December 21**, **2007** executed by **Vantrix Corporation** in favor of **MMV Financial Inc.**, and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: October _____, 2011

MMV FINANCIAL INC.

By: ______

Name: Ron Petters on

Title: EVP

Witness

Chris Marshall

(witness to print name)

RECORDED: 10/06/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0702